Fan Coil Unit
FP
THE WORLD'S OBAIR
In the vast global innovation landscape, "Obair" shines like a brilliant star, leading the wave of
technological innovation.
We are not just a company, but also advocates and practitioners of the global upgrade in quality
of life.
In the world of Obair, technological innovation is not only a driving force but also the soul.

LA - Vertical concealed type
Nominal air flow rate: number × 10m³/h
Model designation: Fan coil unit
Horizontal surface-mounted, vertical surface-mounted fan coil units
34
Motor type: N - AC motor, P - Three-speed DC
brushless motor, S - Infinitely variable speed DC
brushless motor
FP WM LT X N
Electric heating: X - Without electric heating,
H - With electric heating
Pipe configuration type: T - Two-pipe system,
F - Four-pipe system (3+1), Z - Four-pipe system (2+2)
Pipe connection direction: L - Left, R - Right
Structural form: WM - Horizontal surface-mounted type,
LM - Vertical surface-mounted type
Nominal air flow rate: number × 10m³/h
Model designation: Fan coil unit
Cassette Fan Coil Unit
34
Motor type: N - AC motor, P - Three-speed DC
brushless motor, S - Infinitely variable speed DC
brushless motor
FP KQ T LX N
Electric heating: X - Without electric heating,
H - With electric heating
Air discharge method: L - Dual-sided air discharge,
C - Four-sided air discharge
Pipe configuration type: T - Two-pipe system,
F - Four-pipe system (2+1), Z - Four-pipe system (1+1)
Structure form: KQ - Cassette fan coil unit with strong
drainage type
Nominal air flow rate: number × 10m³/h
Model designation: Fan coil unit
R
Control type: R - Remote control type,
W - Wired control type
Ordering Instructions
1. When placing an order, customers must specify the model, specifications, and quantity, as well as the
operating conditions and installation requirements, and also indicate the direction of the water inlet and
outlet pipes.
2. Pipe direction: Take the fan coil unit's air outlet as the reference, if the pipe is on the left side, it is
considered a left machine, and vice versa for a right machine (the image above is a right machine).
3. This product is available with a return air box (in two forms: rear return air and bottom return air).
4. Our company also offers electric two-way valves and three-speed switches, TC series thermostats, and
other temperature control components that can be used with the fan coil units for purchase by customers;
simply specify when ordering.
5. Our company also offers four-pipe system compatible coils (3 rows for cooling plus 1 row for heating) and
direct expansion coils for selection.
Performance Parameters
www.oubokt.com 400-915-8448 P: 06P: 05 www.oubokt.com 400-915-8448
Refrigeration Performance Variation Table
Note:
1. Cooling: Supply and return water temperature 7/12°C; Air return conditions: Inlet air dry bulb temperature 27°C; Wet bulb
temperature 19.5°C;
2. Heating: Water supply temperature 60°C; Air return conditions: Inlet air dry bulb temperature 21°C;
3. The airflow in the table is measured under dry operation conditions; at a dry bulb temperature of 20°C;
4. The noise in the table is measured inside a semi-anechoic chamber with a background noise level of 11.5dB(A);
5. Specifications and parameters are subject to change without notice due to product improvements.
Fan Coil UnitFP
B
220V/1~50Hz
1.6
Rc 3/4(Conical Internal Thread）
R1 3/4(Conical External Thread）